SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No(s). 16745/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in WA No. 1391/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K A SABITHA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice for the limited extent as to the date from which the appointment of the contesting private respondent should take effect, namely, whether from 1.6.2011 or from 2.6.2008, as directed by the High Court.

We make it clear that the status of the private respondent as an Approved Teacher shall not in any way be affected.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER