SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29331/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in WA No. 1391/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K A SABITHA AND ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv. (NP)

The Court made the following

ORDER

The affidavit of valuation be filed within two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master