SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29331/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in WA No. 1391/2013 29/11/2012 in WP No. 34976/2011 26/09/2013 in WP No. 34976/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K A SABITHA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Further two weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps in the light of the office report failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER