SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29331/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in WA No. 1391/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K A SABITHA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master